1
912SD
SINGLE--STAGE
4--WAY MULTIPOISE
CONDENSING GAS FURNACE
Product Data
A11264
The 912SD Multipoise Condensing Gas Furnace features a

* See Accessory List for part numbers available.
4
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A180305
For California Residents:
For installation in SCAQMD only: This furnace does not meet the SCAQMD Rule 1111 14 ng/J NOx emission limit, and thus is subject to a
mitigation fee of up to $450. This furnace is not eligible for the Clean Air Furnace Rebate Program: www.CleanAirFurnaceRebate.com
FURNACE COMPONENTS
A190145
5
ACCESSORIES
DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER 30040E14 36040E17 36060E14 42060E17
Vent Kit - Through the Cabinet KGADC0101BVC D D D D
Vent Terminal - Concentric - 2” (51 mm) KGAVT0701CVT
See Venting Tables
Vent Terminal - Concentric - 3” (76 mm) KGAVT0801CVT
Vent Terminal Bracket - 2” (51 mm) KGAVT0101BRA
Vent Terminal Bracket - 3” (76 mm) KGAVT0201BRA
Vent Kit --- Rubber Coupling KGAAC0101RVC See Venting Tables
Freeze Protect Kit - Condensate Drain Line Tape KGAHT0101CFP D D D D
Freeze Protect Kit - Condensate Trap with Heat Pad KGAHT0201CFP D D D D
CPVC to PVC Drain Adapters - 1/2” CPVC to 3/4” PVC KGAAD0110PVC D D D D
Horizontal Trap Grommet - Direct Vent KGACK0101HCK All DV Horizontal
Condensate Neutralizer Kit P908---0001 D D D D
External Trap Kit KGBET0201ETK D D D D
Downflow Furnace Base Kit for Combustible Floors KGASB0201ALL D D D D
Coil Adapter Kits --- No Offset KGADA0101ALL D D D D
Coil Adapter Kits --- Single Offset KGADA0201ALL D D D D
Coil Adapter Kits --- Double Offset KGADA0301ALL D D D D
Return Air Base (Upflow Applications) 14.0” wide KGARP0301B14 D D
Return Air Base (Upflow Applications) 17.5” wide KGARP0301B17 D D
IAQ Device Duct Adapters 20.0--- in. IAQ to 16 in. Side Return KGAAD0101MEC 20”x25” IAQ Devices
IAQ Device Duct Adapters 24.0--- in. IAQ to 16 in. Side Return KGAAD0201MEC 24”x25” IAQ Devices